F-1

Headlight

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark

1 33100-TGC-A00 Headlight Assy 1

2 33101-TGC-A00 Headlight Mounting Plate 1
64300-TGC-A00-S-MWO02N Front Cover(Painting) White/MWO02N 1 White/MWO2N
64300-TGC-A00-S-CBO5M Front Cover(Painting) Blue/CBO5M 1 Blue/CBO5M

3 64300-TGC-A00-S-WR04N Front Cover(Painting) Red/WR04N 1 Red/WR04N
64300-TGC-A00-S-WAO2N Front Cover(Painting) Orange/WAO02N 1 Orange/WAO2N
64300-TGC-A00-S-CB04M Front Cover(Painting) Grey/CB04M 1 Grey/CB04M

4 81131-TGC-A00 Rear Cover 1

RU Spare Parts

1of29



F—z Speedometer
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark

1 37200-TGE-A00 Speedometer Assy 1

2 37300-QSM-A00 Rubber Washer 2

3 94050-06080 Flange Nut M6(Trivalent Chromate) 2

RU Spare Parts

20f29



F-3

Handlebar Cover

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 53206-TGC-AQ0 Upper Handlebar Cover 1
2 53208-TGC-A00 Lower Handlebar Cover 1

RU Spare Parts

30f29



F-4

Handlebar

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 53100-TGC-A00 Handlebar Pipe Assy 1
2 35200-TGF-A00 Right Switch Assy 1
3 35150-TGC-A00 Left Switch Assy 1
4 30400-TGC-A00 Left Handle Grip 1
5 95801-TAC-A00 Flange Bolt 10*45(Trivalent Chromate) 1
6 53124-TAC-A00 Handlebar Lock Block 1
7 94050-10070 Flange Nut M10(Black) 1

RU Spare Parts

4 of 29



F-5

Pedal

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 81141-TGC-A00 Main Girder Cover 1
2 64310-TGC-A00 Pedal 1
3 64312-TGC-A00 Pedal Rubber Plug B 2
4 64313-TGC-A00 Pedal Rubber Plug A 2
5 81133-TGC-A00 VIN Cover 1

RU Spare Parts

5o0f 29



Lower Edging

F-6

il )
@

i
i

=2
oy ....,—
Il

i

4
red
©
€
Q
o
.W.lll
of
[
C | w
| £
he]
E.wum
c|lw | S
V| | O
=4 I N )
w| o] 3
_Lom
ElElz]2
a.chm..m
Z |l x| J]| o
o|lo| o
S|l a| S
|| <
olo| o
. O |10 | 0O
oclElR IR
Z|lo|lo |+
m222
o |lwn|w
Vlon|m,n]| O
=] ]| 0|
0.123
=

6 of 29

RU Spare Parts



F-7

Cushion

No. Item No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 77200-TGC-A00 Cushion Assy 1
2 80101-TGC-A00 Storage Box Cover 1
3 81250-TGC-A00 Storage Box 1
4 83750-TGC-A00 Center Cover 1
5 77211-TAC-A00 Cushion Shaft 1
6 94102-08800 Washer 8mm(Trivalent Chromate) 1
7 94201-16180 Split Pin 1.6*18(Trivalent White) 1
8 35310-TGC-AQ00 Charging Socket 1
9 83901-TGC-A00 Cushion Lock Hook 1

RU Spare Parts

7 of 29



F-8

Body Cover

No. Item No. Name-EN Qty Remark
83600-TGC-A00-S-MWO02N Left Body Cover(Painting) White/MWO2N 1 White/MWO2N
83600-TGC-A00-S-CBO5M Left Body Cover(Painting) Blue/CBO5M 1 Blue/CBO5SM

1 83600-TGC-A00-S-WR04N Left Body Cover(Painting) Red/WRO04N 1 Red/WRO04N
83600-TGC-A00-S-WAO2N Left Body Cover(Painting) Orange/WAO2N 1 Orange/WAO2N
83600-TGC-A00-S-CB04M Left Body Cover(Painting) Grey/CB04M 1 Grey/CB04M
83500-TGC-A00-S-MWO02N Right Body Cover(Painting) White/MWO2N 1 White/MWO2N
83500-TGC-A00-S-CBO5M Right Body Cover(Painting) Blue/CBO5M 1 Blue/CBO5M

2 83500-TGC-A00-S-WR04N Right Body Cover(Painting) Red/WR04N 1 Red/WR04N
83500-TGC-A00-S-WAO2N Right Body Cover(Painting) Orange/WAO2N 1 Orange/WAO2N
83500-TGC-A00-S-CB04M Right Body Cover(Painting) Grey/CB04M 1 Grey/CB04M

3 83516-QSM-A00 Logo 2

RU Spare Parts

8 of 29



Tail Light

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 33700-TGC-A00 Tail Light 1
2 83710-TGC-A00 Tail Light Cover 1

RU Spare Parts

9 of 29



F— 1 0 Motor
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 42800-TGC-A00 Rear Wheel Motor Assy(400W) 1
2 42701-TAC-A31-M1 Tire 1
3 42702-TAC-A00 Valve 1

RU Spare Parts

10 of 29



F-11

Rear Fender

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 80105-TGE-A00 Rear Fender 1
2 50622-TGC-A00 Rear Bottom Cover 1
3 80109-TGC-A10 Rear Reflex Reflector Bracket 1
4 80200-TAC-A00 Rear Plate 1
5 33741-TGC-A00 Rear Reflex Reflector 1

RU Spare Parts

11 of 29



F-12

Frame

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 50100-TGC-A20 Frame Assy 1
2 50400-TGC-A00 Rear Shelf 1
3 77240-TGC-A00 Cushion Lock Rope 1
4 77232-TAC-A10 Cushion Lock 1

RU Spare Parts

12 of 29



F_ ]_ 3 Padel Center Shaft

10
3

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark

1 50300-TGC-A00 Padel Center Shaft 1

2 50301-QSM-A00 Center Shaft Five Pieces 1

3 50305-TGC-A00 Front Flywheel(32 Teeth) 1

4 40530-TGC-A00 Chain(081*100) 1

5 50701-TGC-A00 Right Pedal Crank 1

6 50702-TGC-A00 Right Front Pedal(Short) 1

7 50751-TGC-A00 Left Pedal Crank 1

8 50703-TGC-A00 Left Front Pedal(Short) 1

9 31700-TGC-A50 Booster Sensor 1
10 41200-TGC-A00 Rear Flywheel(16 Teeth) 1

RU Spare Parts

13 of 29



F-14

Front Shock Absorber

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
61100-TGC-A00-S-MWO02N Front Fender(Painting) White/MWO02N 1 White/MWO2N
61100-TGC-A00-S-CBO5M Front Fender(Painting) Blue/CBO5M 1 Blue/CBO5M

1 61100-TGC-A00-S-WRO04N Front Fender(Painting) Red/WR04N 1 Red/WR04N
61100-TGC-A00-S-WAO2N Front Fender(Painting) Orange/WAO2N 1 Orange/WAO02N
61100-TGC-A00-S-CB04M Front Fender(Painting) Grey/CB04M 1 Grey/CB04M

2 51500-TGC-A00-MGO1M Left Front Shock Absorber Grey/MGO01M 1 Grey/MGO1M

3 51400-TGC-A00-MGO1M Right Front Shock Absorber Grey/MGO1M 1 Grey/MGO1M

4 33742-TGC-A000 Side Reflex Reflector 2

RU Spare Parts

14 of 29



53204-TAC-A00

Shock Absorber Brake Oil Pipe Clip

95701-06012-07

Flange Bolt 6*12(Black)

95101-QSM-A00

Hexagon Socket Head Screw M6

RU Spare Parts

15 of 29



F-15

Steering Stem

A
, { '::h;_ff —
NG ) . 8
-H“\q.,_h_____j j
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 53200-TGC-A00 Steering Stem Assy 1
2 53209-TGC-A00 Lower Connecting Plate Trim 1
3 50306-TAC-A00 Steering Stem Lock Nut 1
4 53211-TAC-A00 Steering Stem Upper bowl 1
5 53210-TAC-A00 Bearing Retainer 5/32*23 2
6 50309-TAC-A00 Steering Stem Upper Steel Bowl! 1
7 50308-TAC-A00 Steering Stem Lower Steel Bowl 1
8 95801-TAC-A10 Flange Bolt 10*45(Trivalent Black) 1

RU Spare Parts

16 of 29



F-16

Front Wheel

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 44800-TGC-A00 Front Wheel Assy 1
2 42701-TAC-A31-M1 Tire 1
3 41300-TAC-A01-M1 Rear Brake Disc 1
4 44301-TGC-A00 Front Wheel Axle 1
5 44311-TGC-A00 Front Wheel Side Axle Sleeve 2
6 44702-TAC-A00 Valve 1
7 94050-10070 Flange Nut M10(Black) 1
8 90105-QSM-A00 Brake Disc Mounting Screw 8*25 3

RU Spare Parts

17 of 29



F—]_ 7 Main Stand
5&..__? P % ﬁ
B @)
@ [
T [ W
L. /Y [ W
YAV | | %
L ! =
f . B
| lll.' - j' %
y U
If [
I I i — s
I I | . ] .=
o TR .
’iﬁh | s—r—*
"l-:l_!
k_.,_'u'_;;

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 50540-TGC-A00 Main Stand 1
2 50550-TGC-A00 Main Stand Axis 1
3 95014-TGC-A00 Main Stand Spring 1
4 94102-10800 Washer @10(Balck) 1
5 94201-30250 Split Pin 3*25(Trivalent White) 1
6 77205-TAC-A00 Circular Rubber 1

RU Spare Parts

18 of 29



F-18

Front Brake

G
4< .
3—
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark

1 45000-TGC-A00 Front Brake Assy 1
2 35340-TGF-A00 Front Brake Light Switch 1
3 45310-TGF-A00 Front Brake Disc(Set) 1
4 95701-08025-08 Flange Bolt 8*25(Color Zinc) 1
5 45108-TGF-A00 Front Brake Return Spring 1
6 88110-TGE-A00 Right Mirror Assy 1

RU Spare Parts

19 of 29



F-19

Rear Brake

R
N,
S
N

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 53176-TGC-A00 Rear Brake Handle 1
2 43450-TGC-A00 Rear Brake Rope Assy 1
3 43000-TGC-A00 Rear Brake Drum Assy 1
4 06430-TGC-A00 Brake Block(Pair) 1
5 88120-TGE-A00 Left Mirror Assy 1

RU Spare Parts

20 of 29



F-20

Rear Swingarm

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 52100-TGE-A00 Rear Swingarm Assy 1
2 52400-TGC-A00 Rear Shock Absorber 2
3 52170-TGC-A00 Anti Friction Plate 1
4 52101-TGC-A00 Rear Swingram Axis 1
5 94050-10070 Flange Nut M10(Black) 1
6 95801-TAC-A00 Flange Bolt 10*45(Trivalent Chromate) 4
7 90306-TAC-A00 Flange Lock Nut M10*1.25 4

RU Spare Parts

210f 29



F—Z 1 Lock

2
;L
L N
&S LA
L~ |_|,/'J
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 77232-TAC-A10 Cushion Lock 1
2 77236-QSM-A00 Lock Washer 1
3 75582-QSM-AQ0 Lock Mounting Spring 1

RU Spare Parts

22 of 29



F—Z 2 Battery

BN

\\

T txj_le.:nl_;rrtx_rj"

I
ool S
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 31500-TGF-A10 Battery Assy(ATL 48V 20A) 1
2 31501-TGF-A10-M1 Temperature Sensor 1
3 31502-TGF-A10-M1 Battery Power Display 1
4 31511-TGF-A10-M1 Battery Upper Cover 1
5 31516-TGF-A10-M1 Battery Upper Trim Cover 1
6 31514-TGF-A10-M1 Battery Charging/Discharging Socket 1
7 31515-TGF-A10-M1 Battery Upper Trim Cover 1
8 31517-TGF-A10-M1 Sealing Strip 2
9 31518-TGF-A10-M1 Bottom Rubber 1

RU Spare Parts

23 of 29



10 31530-TGF-A10-M1 Battery BMS

11 31500-TGC-A10-S1 Battery Maintenance Label
12 31500-TGC-A10-S2 Battery Specification Label
13 31500-QSM-F00-S2 Fragile Stickers

RU Spare Parts

24 of 29



F-23

Electric Parts

£
T
4 < |
f 7
i :;r_ -----
2 — /
% Gy,

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 32100-TGC-A00 Main Harness 1
2 32300-TGC-A00 DC-DC 1
3 35020-TGC-AQ00-K Alarm(Remote Control*2) 1
4 38110-TGC-A00 Horn 1
5 30200-QSM-A51-NULL Ecu Assy(Without 3G Module) 1
6 30100-TGC-A00-R21 Controller 1
7 32100-TGC-C00-01 Battery Connecting Cable 1

RU Spare Parts

250f 29



F—24—1 Sticker Blue/White
1
\ 2:3
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 64300-TGC-A00-S1-ST002 Front Cover Sticker Grey/ST002 1 Grey/ST002
2 83500-TGC-A10-5S1-ST014 Right Body Cover Sticker Red/Grey/ST014 1 Red/Grey/ST014
3 83600-TGC-A10-S1-ST014 Left Body Cover Sticker Red/Grey/ST014 1 Red/Grey/ST014

RU Spare Parts

26 of 29



F—2 4—2 Sticker Red/Orange/Grey
1
\ 2:3
No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 64300-TGC-A00-S1-STO04 Front Cover Sticker White/ST004 1 White/ST004
2 83500-TGC-A10-5S1-ST013 Right Body Cover Sticker White/Green/ST013 1 White/Green/ST013
3 83600-TGC-A10-S1-ST013 Left Body Cover Sticker White/Green/ST013 1 White/Green/ST013

RU Spare Parts

27 of 29



F-25

Label

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
1 87505-TGC-A50 Tire Pressure Label(RU English) 1
2 87560-QSM-A50 Driving Warning Label(English) 1

RU Spare Parts

28 of 29



F-26

Charger

No. Iltem No. Name-EN Qty Remark
35300-TGC-A30-M1 Charger(UL 48V3A) 1 American Standard
' 35300-TGC-A10-M1 Charger(CE 48V3A) 1 European Standard
35320-QSM-A50-T1 Charging Cable(National Standard Tripod) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T2 Charging Cable(European Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T3 Charging Cable(British Standard) 1
35320-QSM-AQ0-T4 Charging Cable(Australian Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T5 Charging Cable(Indian Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T6 Charging Cable(lsrael Standard) 1
2 35320-QSM-A50-T7 Charging Cable(Switzerland Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T8 Charging Cable(ltalian Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T9 Charging Cable(Argentina Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T10 Charging Cable(American Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T11 Charging Cable(Brazil Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T12 Charging Cable(Japanese Standard) 1
35320-QSM-A50-T13 Charging Cable(National Standard Two Feet) 1

RU Spare Parts

29 of 29



